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INDICTMENT 50

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Circuit Court, November, 2006
BALDWIN COUNTY

The Grand Jury of BALDWIN County charge that before the finding of this indictment on to-wit:
BRENDA. SUE WILLIAMS, whose name is otherwise unknown to the Grand Jury other than as stated,

COUNT1

did, knowingly sell, manufacture, deliver, bring into this state, actually possess, or constructively
possess, in excess of one kilo or 2.2 pounds of marijuana, in violation of §13A-12-231(1) of the Code of
Alabama,

COUNT I

did, unlawfully possess marijuana for personal use onty, in violation of §13A-12-214 of the Code of
Alabama,

COUNT I

did, knowingly and unlawfully use or possess with the intent to use, paraphernalia, to-wit: a bong
and/or pipe, used to inject, ingest, inhale, or otherwise introduce into the human body & controlled
substance, or to process, prepare, pack, repack, sfore, contain or conceal a controlled substance, in
viclation of §13A-12-260(c) of the Code of Alabama,

against the peace and dignity of the State of Alabama,
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